502341795 05/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kostas S. Avramidis	04/30/2013
William J. Kirk	04/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13879351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: chankins@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexis N. Simpson

Address Line 1: Meunier Carlin & Curfman, LLC
Address Line 2: 817 West Peachtree Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10067-057US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis N. Simpson
Signature:	/Alexis N. Simpson/
Date:	05/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=10007_057US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=10007_057US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030385 FRAME: 0703 OF \$40.00 138/9351

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, KOSTAS S. AVRAMIDIS of 13231 Winter Hazel Rd.,
109 PROLITION PLACE
Apt. 102, Charlotte, NC 28278 and WILLIAM J. KIRK of 3953 Firethorn Lane, Rock Hill, SC 29732 Hereby assign to BASF SE, a European Corporation, having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled STYRENE-BASED COPOLYMERS HAVING ACID MONOMER UNITS AND DISPERSIONS THEREOF filed April 12, 2013 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 13/879,351, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/IB2011/054533 filed October 13, 2011 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/393,189 filed October 14, 2010, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may

Assignment Page 1 of 2

reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 030385 FRAME: 0704

Attorney Docket No. 10007-0057US1

Date: April 30, 2013

KOSTAS S. AVRAMIDIS

Date:

4 18 13

WILLIAM J. KIRK

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030385 FRAME: 0705